86

1] 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8
36 98 451-1601093 4563120611 1 1 JIMcK clLeruieH s HAXXUMHOM Clutch pressure disk
99 451-1601090 45 6312 0608 1 | JucK cluemnieHust HAXKMMHOM ¢ KOXYXOM B cOope Clutch pressure disk with housing in assy
100 4173.1601090* 1 1 JlucK clenieHust HAKUMMHOM C KOXYXOM B cOope Clutch pressure disk with housing in assy
* - YcranasnuBaetcs Ha asurarenu 4178.1000400-02
Installed on engines 4178.1000400-02
*1 - YcraHaBnuBaeTcs Ha Bce aBuratenu, kpome 4178.1000400-02
Installed on all engines, except for 4178.1000400-02
*2 - B KOMITIEKTAIMU ¢ TUCKOM cuerieHus 4173.1601090
When the clutch disk 4173.1601090 is installed
*3 - 1o moTpebHOCTH
As required
Ioarpynna 1602. IIpuBo/ BHIKJII0OYEHHS CHENJICHHS
Subgroup 1602. Clutch Release Control
37 1 452-1602008 453111 5355 1 1 [Menanu cueruieHWst M TOpMO3a C KPOHILUTEHAMU B cOope Clutch and brake pedals with brackets in assy
2 3741-1602574 4531351081 1 1 TpyOka rmaBHOTO LWJIMHAPA BBIKITIOUEHUS CLIETITIEHUS B cOOpe Clutch release master cylinder pipe in assy
3 3741-1602575 4531351082 1 1 TpyOka rmaBHOTO IMIWHAPA BHIKIIOYSHUS CIETUIEHUS Clutch release master cylinder pipe
37,39 4 298496-1129 459952 5423 4 4 laiika M 12x1 Nut M12x1
37 5 4511-3506009 453111 1357 1 1 Mydra coennHuTeNbHAS Coupling
6 3741-1602576 4531351083 1 1 Tpybka K TMHOKOMY IIIJIAaHTY UMJIMHAPA BBIK JtodeHUs cueruienus:  Pipe to flexible hose of clutch release cylinder
7 3741-1602577 4531351084 1 1 Tpybka kK TMOKOMY IIJIaHTY LMJIMHAPA BeIKIIoYeHUs cueruieHus:  Pipe to flexible hose of clutch release cylinder,
B cbope in assy
8 20-3506046 4543110319 1 1 Brynka 3amuTtHas Protective bush
9 3160-1602510* 453149 0410 1 1 Lnnuuap npuBoaa BHIKJIIOYEHHUs CUETIEHUS B cOope Clutch release control cylinder in assy
10 452-1602590 4531115379 1 1 [InaHr TubKMii B cbope Flexible hose in assy
11 252239-1129 459816 1479 1 1 laii6a 16 mpyXuHHasK Spring washer 16
12 250636-1129 459553 1264 1 1 Taitka M 16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
13 469-1602510 1 1 LunuHap npuBoJa BHIKJIIOYEHUS CLUETUIEHUS B cOope Clutch release control cylinder in assy
14 51-3506013 454311 0297 1 1 IMpoknanka ymaoTHUTEIbHAS Sealing gasket
15 11-7547 4543110297 1 1 [pyxuHa OTTSKHAST BUJIKA Fork retracting spring
16 201460-1129 459346 1526 2 2 Boar M8x30 Bolt M8x30
37,38 17 252135-T12 45 9816 6046 4 4 [lait6a 8 npyxxuHHas Spring washer 8
37 18 3160-35010484 4545110871 1 1 Kranan neperyckHoi Bypass valve
19 469-3501049 454316 2534 2 2 Kosmayok mepemnycKHOro UTaHTa HAJIMHAPa TPUBOIa Control cylinder bypass hose cap
20 31514-16025124 1 1 HunuHap NprBoAa BHIKIIOUEHUS CLCTIICHUST Clutch release control cylinder
21 24-1602596-10* 1 1 [IpyxuHa npuBoIAa BHIKJIIIOYEHUS CLICTUIEHUS Clutch release control spring
22 258224-1129 459871 1307 1 1 IInmuHT-nipoBosioka 0,8x150 Wire cotter 0.8x150
23 469-1602528 454316 2625 1 1 Konmak 3a1utHbIi IMTMHAPA MPUBO/IA BHIKITIOUEHUS CLIETUICHUST Clutch release control cylinder protective cover
24 31605-16025209 1 1 Tonkarenb BUIKY BHIKIIOUEHHS B cOOpe Clutch release fork pusher in assy


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3501048
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602512
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602520

66

1

-]

-

~

10

1"
12

13

14

452-1602008

3741-1602574

3741-1602575
298496-M29

4511-3506009

3741-1602576

298496-M29

3741-1602577

20-3506046

3151-1602510

452-1602590

252239-M29
250636-M29

252135-M2
201460-MN29
11-7547

469-1602510

51-3506013

Puc. 37. IpuBox BeiKTIoueHNs cuerieHus (1602)/1
Fig. 37. Clutch release control (1602)/1

3160-3501048
469-3501049
31514-1602512

24-1602596-10

258224-MN29

469-1602528

31605-1602520
31605-1602522
250611-M29
31605-1602524
3160-1602538
31514-1602514
24-1602516
469-3501049
12-3501048
3151-1602512

469-1602516
258224-MN29

469-1602528
3151-1602520
3151-1602522
250613-MN29
3151-1602524
11-7544
3151-1602514

252135-M2
201460-MN29



001

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
37 25 31605-16025224 1 1 Tonkartenab BUIKH BBIKITIOYEHUS Clutch release fork pusher
26 250611-1129* 459553 1256 1 1 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
27 31605-16025241 45 3149 3465 1 1 HaxoHeuHuK TonkaTes sl BUIKU Fork pusher head-piece
28 3160-16025384 1 1 Komnb1io cronmopHoe Circlip
29 31514-16025144 1 1 Topuiens HUIMHAPA TPUBOIA BHIKJIIOYSHUST CIICTUICHUS Clutch release control cylinder piston
30 24-16025164 1 1 Mamnkera yIuIOTHUTE TbHAS Sealing collar
31 12-3501049 454511 0871 1 1 Kaman nepermyckHol wMHIpa rpruBoa BeikmoueHust ciervienns — Clutch release control cylinder bypass valve
32 3151-16025173 454321 0363 1 1 LInnvHap MpuBOIA BEIKIIOYEHUS CLICTUIEHHUS Clutch release control cylinder
33 469-1602514 454316 2624 1 1 Mamxera YIIOTHUTEIbHAst TOPLIHS LIMJTMHIPA MPUBOAA Clutch release control cylinder piston sealing
BBIKJIIOYEHUST CLIETUICHUS collar
34 3151-160252d 454321 0377 1 1 Tonkarenb BUIKY IIPUBOIA BEIKJIIOUEHUS CLIETUIEHUS B cOOpe Clutch release control fork pusher in assy
35 3151-1602529 454321 0365 1 1 TonxaTesnb BUJIKY NMPUBOJIA BHIKJIIOUEHUS! CLIETUICHUS Clutch release control fork pusher
36 250613-1129 4599519014 1 1 [aiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
37 3151-1602524 454321 0366 1 1 HakoHeYHUK ToJKaTesl BUJIKI Fork pusher head-piece
38 11-7544 4543110383 1 1 Konb1o cTonopHoe nopiiHs UMIMHAPA MPUBOJA BBIKIIOYEHUS Clutch release control cylinder piston circlip
CLETUIeHUsI
39 3151-1602514 454321 0369 1 1 [MopireHs TMIMHAPA TPUBO/A BHIKJIIOUEHUS CIICTUIEHUS Clutch release control cylinder piston
38 40 3741-160256( 4531352143 1 1 bavok riaBHOro nMIMHApa Master cylinder reservoir
41 469-1015081] 454316 4121 2 2 JleHTa crspkHast Contracting band
42 201497 459346 1559 1 1 Boar M 10x25 Bolt M10x25
43 297540-11 459985 1401 2 2 [psixka xoMyTHKa Yoke buckle
44 297535-11 459985 1401 2 2 HInauHT cTsxHOI Contracting cotter
45 201495-1129 459346 1557 5 5 Bont M10x20 Bolt M10x20
46 452-1602564 453111 5374 1 1 IInaxT rubKuit 6ayka IIaBHOTO IMJIMHIPA Master cylinder reservoir flexible hose
47 252136-112 459816 6067 6 6 [lait6a 10 mpyxxunHast Spring washer 10
48 250613-1129 459951 4013 2 2 Taiika M 10 Nut M10
49 45171-1602064 453111 4286 *1 *1 [Tpokitangka pery1MpoBOYHast IIIAPHUPHOTO MOAIITUITHUKA Joint bearing adjusting shim
50 451]1-1602064 4531115193 1 1 Koprtyc moAimnmHuKa Bajanka rnejaim Pedal shaft bearing body
51 452-1602054 45 3111 5356 1 1 Ban nmexanu cueruieHus B cbope Clutch pedal shaft in assy
52 260056-1129 459862 1051 1 1 Manen 10x25 Pin 10x25
53 450-1602011 453111 0485 2 2 [ITait6a ynmopHasi Thrust washer
54 3741-1602049 4531350039 2 2 [MomumMHWK NIapHUPHBIN Bajia MeAaiu CLEeTIeHUs Clutch pedal shaft joint bearing
55 201418-1129 459346 1504 2 2 Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
56 452-160206010 4531115359 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH rmaBHOro MWIMHIpPa B cbope Master cylinder bracket in assy
57 250510-1129 459553 1055 2 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
58 258038-1129 459871 1049 1 1 I mmunT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
59 258054-1129 459871 1068 2 2 ImmmHT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
60 450-1602047 45 3111 0496 1 1 Haxnanka nemanu Pedal cover plate


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602524
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602524
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602538
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602514
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602514
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602516
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602516
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=3501048
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602512
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602520
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602522
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602522
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602560
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1015081
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602568
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602064
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602065
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602054
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602017
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602049
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602060
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1602047

101

40

41

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

3741-1602560

469-1015081

201497

297540-N

297535-N

201495-M29

452-1602568

450-1602017
3741-1602059
450-1602047

252136-N2

250613-MN29
45111-1602064
4511-1602065
452-1602054

260056-M29

258038-M29
258054-M29

Puc. 38. [puBox BeiKMoueHUs creruieHus (1602)/2
Fig. 38. Clutch release control (1602)/2

2101-3505112

3741-1602564

2101-1602562

452-1602068

M-2472-A

258977-MN29

252136-N2

201495-M29

258054-M29

452-1602010

250608-129

252134-MN2



01

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
38 61 3741-1602059 45 3135 1456 1 1 [lai16a HaxuMHasi Pressure washer
62 2101-3505112 454213 1291 1 1 Koprmyc npobku 6auka riiaBHOTO LIWJIMHAPA Master cylinder reservoir cap shell
63 3741-1602564 4531351612 1 1 Otpaxareib IpOOKHU Cap baffle
64 2101-1602562 453111 5369 1 1 bayok rinaBHoro umiMHApa Master cylinder reservoir
65 452-1602068 4531110510 1 1 Omnopa Bajia niegaau Jiesast B cOope Pedal shaft Lh. support in assy
66 M-2472-A 453111 0294 1 1 [MpyxuHa oTTSIKHAS Return spring
67 258977-1129 459852 1077 1 1 tudt 8x36 Set pin 8x36
68 452-1602010 4531110482 1 1 [enank cuerieHus B coope Clutch pedal in assy
69 250608-1129 459553 1254 2 2 laiixa M6 Nut M6
70 252134-112 459816 6045 2 2 [1aii6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
39 71 3741-1602300 4531351018 1 1 wnnvHap raBHBIN MPUBOIA BRIKIIOUeHUs clierieHust B coope  Clutch release control master cylinder in assy
72 3741-1602572 4531351020 1 1 Tpy6Ka rJ1aBHOTO IMJIMHAPA BEPXHSIS Master cylinder upper tube
73 3741-1602573 4531351021 1 1 TpybOka Tube
74 469-1602546 454316 1985 1 1 [MopuieHb r1aBHOTO UMJIMHAPA C MAHXETOM B cOope Master cylinder piston with collar in assy
75 3151-1602329 454321 0451 1 1 [TopiueHb r1aBHOTO LUAMHAPA Master cylinder piston
76 469-1602548 454316 2626 1 1 MaHxeTa yIuIOTHUTEIbHAas Sealing collar
77 3741-1602550 4531351019 1 1 Kopryc Tpyoxu Tube body
78 3151-1602318 454321 0450 2 2 [Mpoknanka Gasket
79 3151-1602310 454321 0361 1 1 Kopmyc rnaBHoro uunuHapa npusoa Beik JoueHus cuemieHuss  Clutch release control master cylinder housing
80 290144-112 459552 3512 2 2 I nuneka M8 Stud M8
81 3151-1602337 454321 0412 1 1 JlepxaTesib BO3BPaTHO MPYXXMHBI MOPIIHS I1aBHOTO LiMHApa — Master cylinder piston retracting spring holder
82 403-3505032 454211 1285 1 1 IpyXurHa MOPLIHS IJIABHOTO LWIMHIPA Master cylinder piston spring
83 3151-1602331 454321 0411 1 1 [IpyxuHa MOpILIHS TJIaBHOTO LIUJIMHIPa B cOope Master cylinder piston spring in assy
84 452-1602317 4531115363 1 1 [ITyuep rraBHOro HUJIMHIPA BHIKITIOUEHUS CLIETUICHUS Clutch release master cylinder union
85 469-1602554 454316 2627 1 1 MaHxeTa yIJIOTHUTEIbHAS TOPLIHS INTABHOTO LMJIMHIpA Master cylinder piston sealing collar
86 3151-1602330 454321 0452 1 1 KranaH mopiirHs riaBHOTO HWIMHAPA Master cylinder piston valve
87 3151-1602362 454321 0362 1 1 TonkareIb MTOPIIHS TJIABHOTO TUJIUHIPA Master cylinder piston pusher
88 3151-1602348 454321 0454 1 1 Lait6a yropHast MOpILHS I1aBHOTO LMJIMHAPA Master cylinder piston thrust washer
89 3151-1602338 454321 0399 | | Kornblio cronopHoe yrnopHoii 11aitdbl MOPLLIHS NIABHOTO LIVJIMHIPA Master cylinder piston thrust washer circlip
90 469-1602558 454316 2628 1 1 Konmax 3aimTHbI TIaBHOTO HUINHIPA Master cylinder protective cover
91 469-1602364 454316 2613 1 1 Buika TosikaTesst MOpIIHS TIaBHOTO IIWJIMHIPA Master cylinder piston pusher fork

* - B KOMIUIEKTalMK ¢ TUcKoM cueruienus 4173.1601090
When the clutch disk 4173.1601090 is installed

*1 _ [To moTpeGHOCTH

As required





